

77

PURCHASE REQUEST

Province of Bohol

APPENDIX F
9000-01-09-107
2018 OF 2022

Department:

Office of the Provincial Agriculturist

Division: Agricultural Engineering Division

Section: Development Section/20%

PR No. _____

SAI No. _____

OB R No. _____

Date _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

February 21, 2022

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit of Issue | Item Description | Estimated Unit Cost | Estimated Total Cost |
|--------------------|----------|---------------|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| 1. | 1 | lot | 130 units furnishing of supplies and materials for the Drip Irrigation System (Fabricated Metal Stand: 2 meters height, 1.5m x 1.5m floor area, collapsible: tools and materials) | | |
| | 1820 | pair | Bolt and knot, 1/2 diameter x 1 1/2" L | ₱ 60.00 | ₱ 109,200.00 |
| | 520 | pcs | 3.5 mm x 2" angle bar 6 feet | ₱ 1,429.80 | ₱ 743,496.00 |
| | 780 | pcs | 3.5 mm x 1 1/2 " angle bar 6 feet | ₱ 992.60 | ₱ 774,228.00 |
| | 260 | pcs | 3.5 mm x 1 " flat bar 6 feet | ₱ 401.00 | ₱ 104,260.00 |
| | 3640 | pcs | Washer, 1/2 " diameter hole | ₱ 12.00 | ₱ 43,680.00 |
| | 260 | kg | Welding rod | ₱ 230.00 | ₱ 59,800.00 |
| | 33 | gal | Rust Converter 4 liter | ₱ 1,211.37 | ₱ 39,975.21 |
| | 65 | liter | Red lead paint | ₱ 203.00 | ₱ 13,195.00 |
| | 65 | liter | Gloss paint blue | ₱ 257.00 | ₱ 16,705.00 |
| | 130 | bot. | Paint Thinner | ₱ 52.00 | ₱ 6,760.00 |
| | 20 | pcs | Paint brush 1" | ₱ 27.00 | ₱ 540.00 |
| | 260 | pcs | Cutting disc 4" | ₱ 142.00 | ₱ 36,920.00 |
| | 50 | pair | Welding gloves with rubber coating | ₱ 285.00 | ₱ 14,250.00 |
| | 50 | pair | Ordinary construction gloves | ₱ 65.00 | ₱ 3,250.00 |
| | 3 | pcs | Safety Welding Goggles Round | ₱ 539.00 | ₱ 1,617.00 |
| | 10 | pcs | Metal drill bit, 1/2" diameter | ₱ 650.00 | ₱ 6,500.00 |
| 3 | set | | Impact drill 13mm with PVC Case and Tool Kit Set, Specification: ▶ Drill Voltage: 220V ▶ Rate of Power: 1000W ▶ Max. Rotate Speed: 0-3000r/min ▶ 100- Pure Copper Wire ▶ Germany Technology: Cold-Roll Steel Sheet Electric Motor ▶ Impact Feature: Concrete Red Brick Cement ▶ Brick Roof Wall Road Surface ▶ Regular Drill Feature: Metal Products Wooden Products Plastic Products Glass Products Screw Nuts Cutting | ₱ 5,550.00 | ₱ 16,650.00 |
| 4 | unit | | Electric grinder/cutter machine SPECIFICATIONS: ▶ Rated input power: 900W ▶ Disc diameter: 100mm ▶ Grinding spindle thread: M 10 ▶ Power output: 450W ▶ Tool dimensions (length): 280mm ▶ Tool dimensions (height): 100mm ▶ Weight: 1.9kg INCLUSIONS: ▶ Auxiliary handle ▶ Protective guard ▶ Wrench ▶ Switch: 2-way ▶ Tool dimensions (width): 73mm | ₱ 9,400.00 | ₱ 37,600.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL A | | | | | ₱2,028,626.21 |

Requested by: _____

Cash Availability: _____

BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR

Approved by: *[Signature]*